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schlumhe"ge' Survey Report
Company Parallel Petroleum Mag. Decl. 8,9766
Well Juke Box 1921-10 Fed #1 Target Inc. 91.10
Field WC Morrison Gas Target TVD 4304
Rig Patriot #1 Target Az. 273.77
Anadrill D.D. M Shepherd / M Gallaher Jr. Tgt. Coor.
Date [ No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM (C.L.; T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | B./D. | Walk
1
Tiesin 2 3869.36 8.35 448 3869 3866.35 6.28 55.19 N 267 W 0.22 0.22 0.12
3 3304 12.52 | 348.38 | 34.6 | 390042 7.26 61.38 N 323 W | 1458 | 12.04 | 4648
4 3836 16.89 | 340.15 | 32 | 3931.36 10.04 69.15 N 551 W ] 1510 | 13.60 | -25.72
5 3967 2069 | 33693 | 31 3960.71 14.32 78.43 N 918 W 12.70 | 12.28 | -10.39
8 3999 24.88 | 334.85 | 32 | 3990.20 20.13 89.73 N | 1426 W | 13.33 | 13.09 | -6.50
7 4031 27.86 | 33230 | 32 | 4018.87 27.29 10245 N | 2080 W | 996 | 931 | -7.97
-8 4063 30.30 | 327.26 32 4046.84 36.00 115.86 N 2844 W 10.80 7.83 -15.75
9 4094 32.05 | 32057 | 31 | 4073.37 48.28 12880 N | 3789 W | 1251 | 565 | -21.58
10 4126 3454 | 31494 | 32 4100.12 58.92 141.77 N 4971 W 1240 | 7.78 | -17.50
11 4158 37.45 | 31064 | 32 | 412606 73.49 15447 N | 6347 W | 1133 | 818 | -13.44
12 4190 41.09 | 305.77 32 4150.89 90.14 166.92 N 79.34 W 15.61 | 12,31 | -15.22
13 4221 4464 | 30190 | 31 4173.61 108.39 178.64 N 9685 W | 14.25 | 11.45 | 12,48
14 4253 48.72 | 298.35 [ 32 | 419597 128.90 190.11 N | 11665 W | 10.26 | 6.50 | -11.09
15 4285 48.63 | 29500 | 32 [ 421752 150,69 20072 N | 13779 W | 9.77 | 597 | -10.47
16 4316 51,19 | 29277 31 4237 49 172,95 210.31 N | 15847 W | 992 8.26 -7.19
17 | 4347 54.16 | 290.65 | 31 | 4256.28 196.40 21942 N | 18236 W | 1102 | 958 | -6.84
18 4377 57.47 | 28782 | 30 4273.14 220.31 22758 N | 20579 W | 1351 | 11.03 | -9.43
19 4408 61.00 | 285.12 | 31 | 428899 246.28 23512 N | 23132 w | 1362 | 11,39 | -8.71
20 4439 64.32 | 28259 | 31 | 4303.23 273.38 24171 N | 25805 W | 1293 | 10.71 | -8.16
21 4470 67,58 | 280.71 31 4315.86 30142 247.42 N | 285.77 W { 1191 | 10.55 { -6.06
22 4501 70.57 | 27893 | 3t 4326.93 330.20 25235 N | 31429 W | 11.01 9.81 -5.74
23 4531 73.51 | 277.31 | 30 | 4336.18 35865 | 256.38 N | 34253 W | 11.06 | 9.80 | -540
24 4562 75.90 | 275.72 31 4344.36 388.59 259.77 N | 372.24 W 9.16 7.7% =5.13
25 4588 78.61 | 27451 | 24 | 4349.65 411,91 26185 N | 39555 W | 1232 | 11.29 | .5.04
26 4616 82.82 | 27637 | 30 4354.49 441.49 26466 N | 425.00 W | 15,31 | 14,03 6.20
27 4647 85.04 | 275.51 31 43351.77 472.29 267.85 N | 45566 W 7.67 7.16 -2.77
28 4678 86.11 | 27445 | 31 | 4360.16 503.19 | 27053 N | 48645 W | 485 | 345 | -3.42
29 4709 86.80 | 273.03 | 31 | 4362.08 53412 | 27255 N | 51732 W | 508 | 223 | -4.58
30 4740 88.00 | 271.74 | 31 | 4363.48 565.08 27384 N | 54826 W | 568 | 387 | 4.16
31 4771 88.38 | 27026 | 31 | 4364.46 50603 | 27438 N | 57024 W | 403 | 123 | 477
32 4801 90.28 | 269.29 | 30 4364.81 625.95 274,26 N | 609.23 W 7.11 6.33 -3.23
33 4863 8950 | 268.14 | 62 | 4364.88 687.71 27287 N | 6711.22 W | 216 | 111 | -1.85
34 4956 89,83 | 26845 { 93 4365.36 780.28 27011 N | 76417 W 0.42 0.26 0.33
Pr 35 5048 50.17 | 269.01 | 92 | 436536 87192 | 26807 N | 85615 W | 0.71 | 037 | 061
36 5141 90,31 268,60 | 93 4364.97 964.57 266,13 N | 949,13 W | 047 0.15 -0.44
a7 5233 90.38 | 269.43 | 92 | 4364.41 1056.26 | 264.59 N [ 104111 W | 097 | 0.08 | 0.97
38 5326 90.69 | 270.08 | 93 4363.54 1149.03 26425 N | 113411 W | Q.72 0.33 0.63
39 5421 9148 | 270868 | 95 | 436174 | 124385 | 26502 N | 1220.08 W 117 | 083 | 0.82
40 5516 91.82 | 271.00 | 9% 4359.01 1338.69 266.57 N | 132403 W{ 0.39 0.36 0.15
41 5611 8251 | 27171 | 95 { 435542 | 143354 | 26851 N | 141893 W] 104 | 073 | 075
42 5705 91.17 | 271.48 94 4352.40 1527.42 271.43 N | 151284 W] 145 -1.43 -0.24
43 5801 9189 | 27185 | 96 | 434984 | 1623.32 | 274.21 N [ 1608.77 W] 084 | 0.75 | 0.39
44 5897 91.86 | 27224 | 96 | 4346.70 | 1719.22 | 27764 N | 170466 W] 041 | -0.03 { 0.1
45 5992 91.27 | 27245 | 95 | 4344.10 1814.16 | 281.52 N | 1799.54 W | 0.66 | -0.62 0.22
46 6087 9134 | 27248 | 95 | 434194 1909.11 | 28581 N | 189443 W| 008 | 007 | 0.03
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Company Parallel Petroleum
Well Juke Box 1921-10 Fed #1
Field WC Morrison Gas

Rig Patriot #1

Mag. Decl. 8.9768
Target inc. 91.10
Target TVD 4304
Target Az. 273.77

Anadrilt D.D. M Shepherd / M Gallaher Jr. Tgt. Coor.
Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM |C.L.| T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | B./D. | Walk
47 6182 89.76 | 269.79 | 95 4341.03 2003.98 28749 N | 198038 W| 328 | -1.66 | -2.83
48 6215 90.76 | 270.57 | 33 4340.88 2036.91 287.59 N [ 202238 W] 3.84 3.03 2,36
49 6309 91.20 | 268.80 | 94 4339.27 2130.65 287.08 N | 2116.36 W| 1.94 0.47 -1.88
30 6373 9144 | 265.00 | 64 4337.80 2194.40 286.85 N | 2180.33 W] 0.49 0.37 0.31
51 6460 | 8993 | 26695 | 96 | 433665 | 228089 | 28246 N | 2276.24 W] 265 | -1.57 | -214
52 | 6564 | 91.13 | 268.33 | 95 | 433577 | 238433 | 27854 N | 237915 W) 192 | 1.26 | 145
53 6659 91,93 | 268.84 | 95 4333.23 2478.91 276.20 N | 2466.09 W| 1.00 0.84 0.54
54 | 6755 | 90.48 | 26664 | 96 | 4331.21 | 257434 | 27241 N | 256197 W| 274 | -1.51 | -2.29
55 6850 9110 | 26747 | 95 4329.90 2668.68 267.53 N | 2656.34 W | 1.09 0.65 0.87
56 6945 91.13 | 266.57 | 95 4328.06 2763.00 262.60 N | 2751.69 W] 095 0.03 -0.95
57 | 7041 90.80 | 265.01 | 96 | 4326.36 | 2858.05 | 25555 N | 2847.41 W] 1.64 | -0.25 | -1.63
58 | 7136 | 90.65 | 26187 | 95 | 432509 | 295148 | 24470 N | 294175 W| 3.31 | -0.25 | -3.31
59 | 7231 | 90.89 | 260.94 | 95 | 4323.81 | 3044.26 | 230.50 N | 303568 W| .01 | 025 | -088
60 | 7326 | 9015 | 26052 | 95 | 432295 | 313681 | 21520 N | 312943 W | 090 | -0.78 | -0.44
61 7337 | 90.72 | 26096 | 11 | 4322.86 | 314752 | 21343 N | 314029 W] 655 | 518 | 4.00
Proj / Bit] 62 7406 | 90.72 | 260.96 | 69 | 4322.00 321480 | 20258 N | 3208.42 W
PLTD & Fyd’
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